### 507200234 03/28/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7247084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELECTRUM HOLDINGS LLC	03/22/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VESCO, LLC	
Street Address:	3900 MOGADORE INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY	
City:	MOGADORE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44260	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8049129
Patent Number:	7550691
Patent Number:	7492062

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3303761242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBER

Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VES.P0004, 5 & 6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY L. SKOGLUND
SIGNATURE: /Rodney L. Skoglund/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VESP4-6assignment#page1.tif source=VESP4-6assignment#page2.tif source=VESP4-6assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507200234 REEL: 059408 FRAME: 0620

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States Letters Patents is by and between ELECTRUM HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with an office and principal place of business at 1230 East Drive, Butler, Pennsylvania 16002, hereinafter designated as Assignor, and VESCO, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with an office and principal place of business at 3900 Mogadore Industrial Parkway, Mogadore, Ohio 44260, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patents listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter designated as the "Patent Rights and Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Patent Rights and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and Inventions and any Letters Patents reissued therefrom, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Page 1 of 3

VES.P.US0005-6

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the date first written above, it possessed the title to the said Patent Rights and Inventions as set forth in Schedule A, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be			
executed this 22 ND day of				
ELECTRUM HOLDINGS, LLC				
	7/1/1/			
,	Name: Mark Swift Title: President			
Objects Witness	_			
vviii1e22				
3-22-22				
Date				
INLANTALECCANILE	TDEOE A			
IN ANTINESS ANDE	:REOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be			
	REOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be Much, 2022.			
executed this 22 10 day of				
	March , 2022.			
	March , 2022.			
	vesco, LLC			
	VESCO, LLC  Name: Mark Swift			
Deustwo Sutta	VESCO, LLC  Name: Mark Swift			

# **SCHEDULE A**

US Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
8049129	November 1, 2011	Housing for a Vacuum Interrupter Module
7550691	June 23, 2009	Adjustable Switching Mechanism for Series Coupled Vacuum Interrupters
7492062	February 17, 2009	Modular Switchgear Control

Page 3 of 3

VES.P.US0005-6

PATENT REEL: 059408 FRAME: 0623